(Last)

(First)

590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR

C/O STEEL PARTNERS II, L.P.

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

neck this box if no longer subject to
ection 16. Form 4 or Form 5
ligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden esponse: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ions may contir tion 1(b).	nue. See		File	ed pursua or Se					he Secur					34			hours	per r	esponse:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* STEEL PARTNERS II LP				<u>CO</u> :	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol COSINE COMMUNICATIONS INC [COSN.PK]										all app Dire	olicable)	X 10%		Issuer Owner r (specify		
(Last) 590 MAI	•	rst) ENUE, 32ND F	(Middle) LOOR		3. Da			st Trans	sactio	on (Month	h/Day	y/Year)					belo			below)	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10022		4. If A	men	dment	, Date o	of Ori	iginal File	ed (N	/lonth/Da	ay/Yea	ar)		. Indivine)	Forn	or Joint/Group	e Re	porting Pers	on
(City)	(SI	ate)	(Zip)													X	Pers	n filed by Mo	re una	ап Опе кер	orung
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deri	vative \$	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quir	red, Di	spo	sed o	f, oı	Bene	eficia	ally	Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date)					Ex if a	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Co	Transaction Code (Instr.		Disposed Of (Acquired (A) or D) (Instr. 3, 4 ar		and Secur Benef Owne Repor		icially d Following	For (D)	Ownership m: Direct or Indirect Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indired Beneficial Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock # 00	001 Day Value		07/1	4/2000	-			_	ode V	+	mount	0.4	(A) or (D)	Price			action(s) 3 and 4)		D ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
Common	Stock, \$.00	001 Par Value		l	4/2009							2,631,3		D	<u> </u>					D(1)(2)	
		Ta	able II -		tive Se uts, ca											уΟι	wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/D	n Date,	4. Transact Code (In 8)		of Deriv	r osed) r. 3, 4	Expi	ate Exerc iration Da nth/Day/\	ate		Amo Sec Und Deri	itle and bunt of urities erlying ivative urity (In: 4)	str. 3			9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersi (Instr. 4)
					Code \	,	(A)	(D)	Date Exer	e rcisable	Exp Dat	piration te	Title	or Nun of	ount nber ires						
l		Reporting Person*	<u> </u>															•			
STEEL .	PARTNI	ERS II LP				_															
(Last) 590 MAI	DISON AV	(First) ENUE, 32ND F	(Mid LOOR	dle)																	
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	100	22		-															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
1		Reporting Person* ERS II GP LI																			
(Last) C/O STE	EL PARTN	(First) IERS II, L.P.	(Mid	dle)																	
590 MAI	DISON AV	ENUE, 32ND F	LOOR																		
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	100	22																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
ı		Reporting Person* N WARREN]															

NEW YORK	NY	10022	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Perso	n*	
STEEL PART	NERS HOLD	INGS L.P.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O STEEL PAI	, ,	(Middle)	
	AVENUE, 32ND	FI OOP	
Jau MADISUN	AVENUE, 32IND	FLOOK	
(Street)			
NEW YORK	NY	10022	
-			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1 Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Perso	m*	
Steel Partners		••	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
(Last) C/O STEEL PAI	(First) RTNERS II, L.P.	, ,	
(Last) C/O STEEL PAI	(First)	, ,	
(Last) C/O STEEL PAI	(First) RTNERS II, L.P.	, ,	
(Last) C/O STEEL PAI 590 MADISON (Street)	(First) RTNERS II, L.P.	, ,	
(Last) C/O STEEL PAI 590 MADISON (Street)	(First) RTNERS II, L.P. AVENUE, 32ND	FLOOR	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Steel Partners II, L.P. ("Steel Partners II"), Steel Partners Holdings L.P. (formerly known as WebFinancial L.P.) ("Steel Holdings"), Steel Partners LLC, Steel Partners II GP LLC and Warren G. Lichtenstein.
- 2. This Form 4 reports the transfer by Steel Partners II of all its shares of common stock of the Issuer to Steel Holdings, an affiliate of Steel Partners II. Accordingly, Steel Partners II is no longer subject to the reporting requirements of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, with respect to securities of the Issuer.

Remarks:

(Street)

Steel Partners II GP LLC, General Partner, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as Attorney 07/16/2009 in Fact for Warren G. Lichtenstein, Managing Member By: Steel Partners II GP LLC, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as Attorney In Fact for Warren G. 07/16/2009 Lichtenstein, Managing Member By: By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as Attorney In Fact for Warren 07/16/2009 G. Lichtenstein By: Steel Partners Holdings L.P., By: Steel Partners II GP LLC, General Partner, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas as Attorney- 07/16/2009 In-Fact for Warren G. Lichtenstein, Managing <u>Member</u> By: Steel Partners LLC, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as Attorney 07/16/2009 In Fact for Warren G. Lichtenstein, Manager ** Signature of Reporting Person

By: Steel Partners II, L.P., By:

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.